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
SE1/4 OF SW1/4 LYING 416 FT N OF PLAT OF YOUNGSTROM'S ACRES AND W OF WLY LINE OF REBECCA RD 
EXTENDED also PART OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 COMM AT NW CORNER OF LOT 1 BLK 2 PLAT OF YOUNGSTROMS ACRES 
THENCE NLY ON EXTENSION OF E LINE OF REBECCA RD 200 FT THENCE ELY 435.60 FT THENCE NLY 300 FT 
THENCE WLY 522.60 FT TO EXTENSION OF W LINE OF REBECCA RD THENCE SLY TO N LINE OF PLAT THENCE ELY 
87 FT TO PT OF BEG EX PART COMM AT NW COR OF SAID LOT 1 BLK 2 THENCE N0DEG 1' 52"E ON EXTENSION OF 
E LINE OF REBECCA RD 200 FT TO PT OF BEG THENCE N 90DEG 0' 0"E 29 FT THENCE N0DEG 1'52"E 50 FT THENCE 
N90DEG 0'0"W 50 FT THENCE S0DEG 1'52"W 50 FT THENCE N90DEG 0'0"E 21 FT TO PT OF BEG, Sec 10 Twp 50N Rge 
15W, CITY OF HERMANTOWN 

This irregularly shaped tract is located at the end of Rebecca Rd. in the city of Hermantown. The eastern portion is low, wet meadow as described by the National 
Wetlands Inventory. The remainder is primarily aspen. There is high ground on either side of an imaginary extension of Rebecca Rd. This area is zoned R-3 
(Residential). Contact the City of Hermantown for permitted uses and zoning questions. Rebecca Rd. would have to be extended, along with utilities, for residential 
use. The parcel contains wetlands that may impact development and/or access plans. Check with the City of Hermantown for any certified, pending or future 
assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract). 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY. 

Location: north of the end of Rebecca Road, Hermantown 

Tract 86 435-0010-04750     $28,000.00 ±  40.00 acres C22170312 McDavitt Township 

Land                                                                                 $24,141.00 
Timber                                                                                     $3,859.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total     $28,000.00 

Legal: NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4, Sec 27 Twp 56N Rge 18W, TOWN OF MCDAVITT 

This +/- 1,320’ x 1,320’ parcel is lowland brush with a few scattered aspen, spruce and tamarack. Zoning is FAM-3 (Forest Agricultural Management). Contact the St. 
Louis County Planning and Community Development for permitted uses and zoning questions. This parcel is predominantly wetlands that may not be suitable for 
development. Check with the Town of McDavitt for any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract). 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY. 

Location: southeast of the intersection of George Road and Fermoy Road, Zim 

Tract 87 465-0290-00820,00830,01060      $3,500.00 ±   0.80 acres C22150162 Morse Township 

Land                                                                                  $3,292.00 
Timber                                                                                       $208.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total      $3,500.00 

Legal: LOT 1 also LOT 2 also LOTS 25 THRU 32, BLOCK 30, TOWN OF 
SPALDING TOWN OF MORSE 

This tract is approximately 0.8 of an acre divided by an undeveloped, platted alley. It is timbered with aspen in the north and ash in the south with a low, rocky and grassy shoreline. This 
property is fairly level in the north and slopes down to the river. It has approximately 100 feet of frontage on the Shagawa River, and is approximately 325 feet from Shagawa Lake. The 
Shagawa River requires a 100 foot setback. These +/- 140’ x 200’ and +/- 140’ x 50’ parcels are zoned SMU-11 (Shoreland Mixed Use). Contact St. Louis County Planning and Community 
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